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Lot 

    - FIRST SESSION -  

THURSDAY 1/26 at 6:00PM 

 

Description 

 

1 Joe Fedderson (b.1953 WA) "Blue  

Horizon" Diptych Lithograph 51"x75" - 

Lynn McAllister Gallery Label on Verso 

2 Salvador Dali Surrealist Framed  

Lithograph 13"x10" - Blind Stamp  

Lower Right 

3 Salvador Dali Surrealist Horse Framed 

Lithograph 13"x10" - Blind Stamp  

Lower Right 

4 Linda LeKinff (b.1949 France/Italy)  

Untitled Modernist Seated Woman 

Oil/Board 13.5"x10.25" 

5 Yaacov Agam "Midnight Light" 1992 

Framed Serigraph on Woven Paper  

19"x37 3/8" - Signed & Numbered 11/36 

6 Graciela Rodo Boulanger (b.1935 CO) 

Untitled Harp Players 9.75"x9.75" -  

Pencil Signed & Numbered 118/500 

6A Frank Lobdell (b.1921 CA) Untitled 

"7.20.91" Signed & Numbered 18/50 

Abstract Etching 13.75"x17.75" Image  

Size 

7 In the Manner of Henri Matisse Woman 

Portrait Lithograph 16.5"x14.5" - Pencil 

Signed & Numbered 12/50 - Evident  

Matt Burn 

8 Pat Steir (b.1938 NY/Holland) "Self as 

Clemente Remembered #1" Monoprint 

31"x24.75" - Lynn McAllister Gallery  

Label on Verso 

9 Pat Steir (b.1938 NY/Holland) "The 

Wave-From the Sea-After Leonardo, 

Hokusai, & Courbet" Aquatint Etching 

43"x53.5" - Lynn McAllister Gallery Label 

on Verso - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

10 Stephen Yates (WA) Untitled Forest Scene 

Abstract Oil/Canvas 36"x84" 

11 Wattana Wattanapun (20th Cent. Thailand) 

"Untitled #2" Abstract Oil/Canvas 33"x72" - 

Lynn McAllister Gallery Label on Verso 

12 Wattana Wattanapun (20th Cent. Thailand) 

"Untitled #27" Abstract Oil/Canvas 33"x66" 

- Lynn McAllister Gallery Label on Verso 

13 Assortment of B. Gray Warner (WA) Nude 

Portrait Photographs - Various Sizes & 

Condition 

14 Group of (5) B. Gray Warner (WA) Colored 

Mounted Photographs of Women - Various 

Sizes & Condition 

15 (2) Herbert Poole (WA) Signed Mounted 

Photos of Birds - 16"x20" Matt Size 

16 Group of (4) Herbert Poole (WA) Children 

Portrait Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" 

Matt Size 

17 (2) Herbert Poole (WA) Children at Play 

Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" Matt Size 

18 Group of (4) Herbert Poole (WA) Greeting 

Card Bird Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" 

Matt Size - Includes Several Greeting Cards 

18A Group of (4) Herbert Poole (WA) 

Hummingbird Mounted Photographs - 

16"x20" Matt Size 

19 (2) Herbert Poole (WA) Staged Bird 

Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" Matt Size 

20 Assortment of (8) B. Gray Warner (WA) 

Photographs - Various Sizes & Condition 

21 (2) B. Gray Warner (WA) Mexico Mounted 

Photographs - "Aztec Girl" 13"x10" & 

"Water-Taxco" 12.5"x10" - Exhibition Label 

on Verso 

22 Group of (4) B. Gray Warner Colored 



 
 

Fine Art & Antique Auction 
2-SESSION - 1/26 & 1/27 at 6:00PM 

Previews: Wed. 1/25 at 12-6PM & Auction Days 12-6PM 
15% Buyers Premium In-House - 20% Online & Phone Bidding 

717 S Third St Renton, WA  
(425) 235-6345 

 

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM                                           

Mounted Photographs of Women -  

Various Sizes 

23 Group of (4) Herbert Poole Signed 

Hummingbird Mounted Photographs - 

16"x20" Matt Size 

24 (2) Herbert Poole Signed Animal  

Mounted Photographs "Whiskers" & 

"Lunching" - 16"x20" Matt Size 

25 Group of (4) Herbert Poole Staged Snake 

Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" Matt  

Size 

26 (2) Herbert Poole Botanical Mounted 

Photographs - 16"x20" Matt Size 

27 Pair of Herbert Poole African American 

Portrait Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" 

Matt Size 

28 Group of (3) Herbert Poole Landscape 

Mounted Photographs - "Palm Canyon", 

"Death Valley" & "Yosemite" - 16"x20" 

Matt Sizes 

29 Group of (4) Herbert Poole Alaskan  

Scene Mounted Photographs - 16"x20"  

Matt Size 

30 Group of (5) B. Gray Warner Unsigned 

Black & White Women Photographs  

Loose - Various Sizes 

31 Group of (6) B. Gray Warner Colored 

Women Portrait Photographs - Various  

Sizes & Condition 

32 Group of (5) B. Gray Warner Black &  

White Female Portrait Photographs -  

Some Loose - Various Sizes 

33 Assortment of Herbert Poole Photograph 

Negatives - Various Sizes & Condition 

34 Large Assortment of Vintage & Antique 

Photos from the Estate of Herbert Poole - 

Various Sizes & Condition 

35 Assortment of B. Gray Warner  

Photograph Negatives of Various Subject 

Matter - Nudes, Portraits, etc. - Various Sizes 

& Condition 

36 Signed L.I. Meyer "Medusa" 1969 Sculptural 

Plaque 30"x22" - Culture America Paper 

Label on Verso 

37 Wattana Wattanapun (20th Cent. Thailand) 

"Untitled" Large Abstract Acrylic/Canvas 

60"x60" - Lynn McAllister Gallery Label on 

Verso 

38 Pair of Norman Cherner for Plycraft Bent 

Walnut Modern Dining Armchairs - Needs 

Refinishing 

39 George Nelson for Herman Miller Slat 

Coffee Table - Needs Restoration 

40 Group of (4) B. Gray Warner Various 

Mounted Art Photographs - 16"x20" Matt 

Size 

41 Group of (3) B. Gray Warner Textured 

Female Portrait Mounted Photographs - 

16"x20" Matt Size 

42 Group of (3) B. Gray Warner Mexico Genre 

Sepia Photographs - 16"x20" Matt Size 

43 B. Gray Warner "Market Day" Mexico Sepia 

Photograph 11.5"x9.5" - 1940 Exhibition 

Label on Verso 

44 Edward Wormley for Drexel Precedent 

Blondewood (7) Piece Dining Set Complete - 

Drop Leaf Table with (6) Chairs & (2) 

Skirted Leaves 

45 Pair of B. Gray Warner "Deep South" 

Louisiana Mounted Photographs - Various 

Sizes 

46 (2) B. Gray Warner "Sundown" & "Evening 

Shadows" Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" 

Matt Sizes 

47 (2) B. Gray Warner Mission Scene Mounted 

Photographs - 16"x20" Matt Sizes 

48 Group of (3) B. Gray Warner "Siesta" 

Mexico Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" 
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Matt Sizes 

49 (2) B. Gray Warner "Veri Light" Military & 

Untitled Male Mounted Photographs - 

16"x20" Matt Sizes 

50 Pair of B. Gray Warner Untitled Asian 

Female Portrait Mounted Photographs - 

16"x20" Matt Sizes 

51 (2) B. Gray Warner Female Nude 

Photographs - Various Sizes 

52 Assortment of B. Gray Warner Female  

Nude Photographs - All Loose, Various  

Sizes 

53 (2) B. Gray Warner Mexico Mounted 

Photographs "Aztec Girl" &  

"Descendents of Montezuma" - 16"x20" 

Matt Size 

54 Group of (3) B. Gray Warner Ballerina 

Dancer Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" 

Matt Sizes - One Exhibited in Multiple 

Shows 

55 Group of (4) B. Gray Warner Matching 

Female Photographs - Loose & Mounted 

56 Group of (5) B. Gray Warner Female Art 

Portrait Photographs - Mounted & Loose 

57 (2) B. Gray Warner Photographers  

Mounted Photographs - 16"x20" Matt  

Sizes 

58 (2) B. Gray Warner Genre Scene Portrait 

Mounted Photographs "Age and Repose" & 

"Lights Are Bright Sir" - 16"x20" Matt  

Sizes 

59 Group of (3) B. Gray Warner Mexican  

Sepia Mounted Photographs - 16"x20"  

Matt Sizes 

60 Group of (4) B. Gray Warner Staged 

Character Portrait Photographs - 16"x20" 

Matt Sizes - Some Exhibited 

61 Enrico Sinisca (b.1929 Italian) "La Citta  

Di Notte" Oil/Canvas 20"x28" - Original 

Exhibition Pamphlets Included 

62 Hulan William Fleming (b.1933 WA/FL) 

Untitled Western Snow Scene Oil/Masonite 

24"x30" 

63 Hulan William Fleming (b.1933 WA/FL) 

Untitled Large Seascape 1968 Oil/Masonite 

24"x36" 

64 Hulan William Fleming (b.1933 WA/FL) 

"Play Road" Coastal Scene Oil/Masonite 

24"x30" 

65 Hulan William Fleming (b.1933 WA/FL) 

"Charcoal & White" Snow Scene 1968 

Oil/Masonite 18"x24" 

66 Guy Charon (b.1927 France) "Espagne" 

(French Border) Modernist Landscape 

Oil/Canvas 24"x29" 

67 Robert Vernet Bonfort (b.1925 French) "Le 

Logeo, Morbihan, Bretagne" Oil/Canvas 

25"x31.5" - Original Frost & Reed Ltd. Bill 

of Sale 

68 Signed Zashoelovskya (20th Cent. Russian) 

Still Life with Cherries Oil/Canvas 

21.75"x31.5" 

69 Henri D'Anty (1910-1998 French) "Red 

Rooftops" Oil/Panel 20"x26" - Harcourts 

Gallery Label on Verso 

70 Kenneth Callahan (WA) Untitled 

Double-Sided Red Figures Ink/Paper 

16.5"x13" - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

71 Kenneth Callahan (WA) Untitled Bull for 

Guatemalan Relief 1976 Sumi/Paper 

17"x23" 

72 William Ivey (1919-1992 WA) Abstract "#2" 

April 1960 Oil/Canvas 48"x36" - Signed & 

Dated BR & Verso - Estimate: 

$4,000-$6,000 - Small Paint Chip in Center 

73 Windsor Utley (1920-1989 WA) Untitled 

Black & White Abstract 1957 Oil/Paper 

28"x38.75" - Paper is Loose On Edges - 
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Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

74 Margaret Tompkins (20th Cent. WA) 

Untitled Abstract Collage/Canvas  

36"x36" 

75 Jay Steensma (WA) "Spring Flowers"  

1966 Mixed Media/Paper 12"x12" 

76 Morris Cole Graves (1910-2001 WA) 

"Seattle Sporting Goods" Elks 1934 

Graphite/Paper 14.75"x8.5" - Humboldt 

Gallery Label on Verso 

77 John Ford (20th Cent. WA) "Summer 

Harvest" Mixed Media 18.5"x10" 

78 Herbert Poole (WA) "Convention"  

Western Mounted Photograph 10.5"x13" on 

a 16"x20" Matt - Exhibited in (11)  

Separate Exhibitions with Labels on  

Verso 

79 Pair of Herbert Poole (WA) "Daredevils" 

Plane & Car Race Mounted Photograph 

7"x9.75" & 12"x23" Framed Photograph 

80 Pair of Herbert Poole (WA) Wrestling 

Mounted Photographs "Grunts &  

Groans" & Untitled - 16"x20" Matt Sizes 

81 Pair of B. Gray Warner (WA) Hazy 

Landscape Mounted Photographs  

"Chore Time" & Untitled - 16"x20" Matt 

Sizes 

82 B. Gray Warner (WA) Early Female  

Portrait Mounted Photograph 1940 -  

16"x20" Matt Size 

83 Portfolio of (12) B. Gray Warner (WA) 

Unsigned Loose Portrait Photographs in  

Box - Various Sizes 

84 Herbert Poole (WA) "Tidbits" Signed 

Mounted Bird Photograph 16"x20" Matt  

Size - First Prize Winner in 1940 Seattle 

Photographic Society 

85 Pair of Herbert Poole (WA) Signed 

Humming Bird Mounted Photographs 

"Humm Humm" & "Alighting Balance" 

16"x20" Matt Sizes - 2nd Place Award 

Winning Photograph in Seattle and 1938 

Leica International Exhibition Label on 

Verso 

86 Group of (3) Herbert Poole (WA) Signed & 

Framed Bird Mounted Photographs 16"x20" 

Each 

86A B. Gray Warner (WA) "The Cook" Colored 

Mounted Photograph - 16"x20 Matt Size, 

Damage to Top Right of Image - This 

photograph was shown in the first Seattle 

Salon of Photography and pictured in the 

Seattle Times Article about the show 

87 Bjorn Winblad Denmark Studio Pottery 

Onion Shaped Floor Jar with Cow-Horn 

Glaze Decoration 27"x18" - Includes 

Original Letter From Factory - Slight 

Chipping to Base Rim 

88 Ron Smith (20th Cent. WA) Untitled Indians 

on Horseback 1978 Oil/Canvas 14"x18" 

89 Tobo Sweden Studio Pottery Yellow Glaze 

Bowl 2.5"x4.75" - No Damage 

90 Dale Chihuly (b.1941 WA) Pink Seaform Art 

Glass Bowl 1982 - 5.5"x8"x9" - Perfect 

Condition - Estimate: $2,000-$3,000 

91 Dale Chihuly (b.1941 WA) Untitled Basket 

Painting Acrylic/Textured Paper 16"x20" - 

Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

92 Helmi Dagmar Juvonen (1903-1985 WA) 

Untitled Native Thunderbird Gouache/Paper 

19"x29" - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

93 William Cumming (1917-2010 WA) 

Untitled Woman with Glasses 1970 

Ink/Paper 5"x8" 

94 (2) William Cumming (1917-2010 WA) 

Ink/Paper Sketches - Girl with Purse 1961 

5"x7" & Male Portrait 1956 5"x8" 

95 William Cumming (1917-2010 WA) "Two 
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Male Bathers" 1939 Watercolor/Paper 

8.5"x12" 

96 William Cumming (1917-2010 WA) 

"Surfboarder" 1978 Mixed Media/Paper 

5.75"x8" 

97 (2) Dale Chihuly "Baskets" &  

"Drawings" Cover Signed in Acrylic  

Paint Hardbound Books 

98 (2) Dale Chihuly "Gardens & Glass" & 

"Chihuly Over Venice" Cover Signed in 

Acrylic Paint Hardbound Books 

99 Group of (3) Small Tlinget False Weave 

Open Baskets - Sizes Range 2.5"-3.5"  

Tall - Chipping & Cracking To Baskets 

100 Signed Darius Kinsey Goldtone  

(Orotone) Logging Photograph 8"x10" in 

Piecrust Frame 

101 (2) Northwest Coast Indian Baskets -  

Makah Oval Lidded Basket 4"x7" &  

Frazier River Knob Top Covered Basket 

3.5"x4" 

102 Tlinget Rattle Top False Weave Indian 

Basket 4"x6.5" - Some Splitting to Lid  

Edges 

103 Kenneth Callahan (WA) Untitled  

Rabbit & Animals Sumi/Paper  

3.25"x16.75" 

103A Limbert Arts & Crafts Oak Footstool  

Form No.200 - All Original, Staples  

Underneath from Covering 

104 1841 French Chatellerault Military  

Sword with Scabbard 42" 

105 Stan Musial Professional Model  

Louisville Slugger Model 125 Baseball  

Bat 33.5" - M117 Stamped on Knob - 

Cracked at Handle, Some Fading 

106 Remington 1869 Rolling Block Rifle -  

As-Is Condition, Missing Ram Rod 

107 Remington 1901 Rolling Block Rifle -  

As-Is Condition 

108 Lalique Molded & Frosted Glass Head-Up 

Crystal Swan Figure on Etched Glass Mirror 

10"x12" - No Damage, Some Scratching To 

Mirror 

109 Pablo Picasso Madoura Faience Cubist Head 

Plate 9.25" - 4" Crack to Edge 

110 Lalique Molded & Frosted Leaf Center Bowl 

on Mirror 18"x7.5"x9.5" - No Damage 

111 Group of (4) Antique Darius Kinsey Logging 

Scene Stereoviews 

112 (2) Antique Native Beaded Leather Papoose 

Dolls 10" Each 

113 Vintage Hopi Carved Wood & Painted 

Kachina Doll 6.5" 

114 (2) Indian Leather Small Dolls - Spokane & 

Papago Tribes - Sizes Range 7.5"-8.5" 

115 Pair of Native American Beaded Leather Star 

Cuffs 6.5"x5.5" 

116 Albert Berry (Berry's Arts & Crafts Shop 

Seattle) Copper & Antler Ashtray with 

Match Holder 3.5"x8" - Comes with Letter, 

Lightly Polished 

117 Alaskan Carved Ivory Whale Tooth with 

Scrimshaw Walrus 8" 

118 (2) Pairs of Alaskan Ivory Scrimshaw Salt & 

Pepper Shaker Sets 2.75" Tall 

119 Pair of Antique Silver Inlaid Western Boot 

Spurs 9"x3.75" 

120 Leica Leitz Elmar f=9cm 1:4 Camera Lens & 

Lens Extender - Clear Optics with Some 

Exterior Wear 

121 (2) Leica Leitz Avooc 3.5/5cm & 

Nooky-Hesum Summar Hektor 5cm Camera 

Accessories in Boxes 

122 (2) Leica Leitz 3.5/13.5cm Rangefinder in 

Case & 3.5/10.5cm Rahmensucher Finder in 

Box 

123 Pair of Leica Leitz Stereo 2801 & 2640 



 
 

Fine Art & Antique Auction 
2-SESSION - 1/26 & 1/27 at 6:00PM 

Previews: Wed. 1/25 at 12-6PM & Auction Days 12-6PM 
15% Buyers Premium In-House - 20% Online & Phone Bidding 

717 S Third St Renton, WA  
(425) 235-6345 

 

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM                                           

Camera Accessories in Leather Cases -  

Slight Corrosion & Fungus 

124 Leica Leitz Stereoscope in Box 

125 Group of (2) L.A. Huffman Sepia Tone 

Photographs - "Waiting For The Irons to 

Heat, Big Dry 1904" 11"x14" & "After  

The Buffalo Run North Montana" 8"x10" - 

Larger Piece is Ink Signed & Titled,  

Both Have Rubber Stamps on Verso 

126 Vintage Native Beaded Leather Belt  

34"x4" - Missing Small Beads in Areas 

127 Group of (28) Assorted Antique Washington 

& Oregon Stereoviews - Condition &  

Sizes Vary 

128 Group of (21) Antique Over Sized  

"Views of Wrangely Lake" Maine 

Stereoviews - Condition Varies 

129 Dated 1641 History of King Henry the  

7th Leatherbound Book 

130 Group of (12) Assorted Antique Real  

Photos & Postcards 

131 Leica Leitz Thambar f=9cm 1:2.2 Toody 

Soft Focus Lens in Original Box with 

Instructions - Serial #226222 - Clear  

Optics with Small 1/8" Spot Near  

Diffuser, Dent to Lens Hood 

132 Leica Leitz Telyt f=20cm 1:4.5 Camera  

Lens in Box - Clear Optics 

133 (2) Leica Leitz Camera Lenses - Summaron 

f=3.5cm 1:3.5 & Elmar f=3.5cm 1:3.5 in 

Cases - Clear Optics and Clean Examples 

134 Leica Leitz IIIf Red Dial 35mm Camera 

Outfit with Summicron f=5cm 1:2 Lens - 

Includes Auto Winder & Rod, Flash Unit, 

Filters & Accessories - Fully Functional  

& Clean, Everything in Pictures Included - 

Serial #765082 

 

 - SECOND SESSION -  

FRIDAY 1/27 at 6:00PM  

 

500 19th Cent. French Boulle Fitted Tantalus 

with (4) Bottles & (12) Glasses 

501 Vintage Chinese Carved & Colored Ivory 

Chess Set Complete in Fitted Box - Pieces 

Range in Size 3"-6" - Signed in Red Chop 

Mark 

502 Cluthra Art Glass Pink & Blue Center Bowl 

6"x16" - No Damage 

503 T&V Limoge (16) Piece Fine Porcelain Fish 

Service Set - Tray, Gravy and Plate Set 

504 Pair of Piranesi Rolled Architectural 

Etchings 16"x23.5" & 16"x26.5" Image Size 

505 Antique Piranesi Leatherbound Portfolio 

Case 21"x15" 

506 Meiji Japanese Bronze Lion Hanging Plaque 

Signed on Side - 14" Diameter & 4.5" in 

Relief 

507 Meiji Japanese Bronze Tiger Hanging Plaque 

Signed on Side - 14" Diameter & 4.5" in 

Relief 

508 Pair of Rococo Baroque Gilt Bronze 4-Light 

Wall Sconces 25" Long - One Arm Missing 

Candleholder at Top 

509 Pair of Rococo Baroque Brass 3-Light Wall 

Sconces 17" Long - Polished 

510 Chinese Hanging Sumi Ink Landscape 

Painted Scroll 26.75"x26.75" Image Size 

511 Chinese Hanging Sumi Ink Landscape 

Painted Scroll 20"x19" Image Size 

512 Antique Chinese Hanging Poem Tree Branch 

Painted Scroll 51.5"x11" Image Size - Wax 

Export Seal Attached to Side on String 

512A Men's Full Length Muton Lamb Fur Coat - 

Purchased at Sak's 5th Ave in New York in 

1980 

513 Antique Oak Brunswick Model 117 Ultona 

Phonograph - Full Working Order 
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514 10'x14' Kirman Oriental Room Size Rug 

515 4'10"x10" Sarouk Oriental Rug - Even  

Wear 

516 Chinese Jinyao Kiln Hare's Fur Tenmoku 

Glaze Tea Bowl on Stand 2.5"x5.25" -  

No Damage 

517 Chinese Jun Kiln Handled Pottery Jar  

4"x5" - No Damage 

518 Chinese Carved Turquoise Pendant  

Necklace 48" Necklace 

519 Pair of Chinese Carved Jade Pendant 

Necklaces 32" Each 

520 Pair of Chinese Gilt Jade Dragon Tea  

Bowls with Dynasty Marks on Bottom 

2.5"x5.5" - No Damage - Estimate: 

$1,000-$2,000 

521 Chinese Carved Jade Bird on Squash  

Figural Covered Box 4"x4.5"x2.5" - Wax 

Export Seal Inside - Chipping to Beak 

522 Persian Chased Silver Footed Master Salt 

with Gold Wash Bowl 2"x3" - 57 Grams 

523 Japanese Carved & Colored Ivory Seated 

Boy Figure 2"x2" with Stand - Signed on 

Bottom 

524 Chinese Fine Carved Boxwood Dresser 

 Box 3"x9"x6" - Some 

 Chipping/Cracking to Edges 

525 Chinese Carved Jade Chicken Large  

Figure Group on Stand - 3.5"x5.5"x2.5" 

without Stand 

526 Chinese Carved Jade Chicken Medium 

Figure Group on Stand - 4"x4"x2.5"  

Without Stand - Repair to Feet 

527 Set (5) Meiji Japanese Fan Shaped  

Kutani Dishes 9"x5" - Some Edge  

Chipping 

528 (2) Japanese Vases - Cloisonne Bamboo 

Vase 7.25" & Plique a Jour Floral 5"  

Vase 

529 Meiji Japanese Kutani Fan Motif Porcelain 

Square Bowl 3.5"x7.5" - Small Chip to Edge 

530 Set (8) Meiji Japanese Kutani Butterfly 

Small Bowls 2"x5.75" 

531 Set (3) Meiji Japanese Kutani Dragon Plates 

10" Diameter 

532 Meiji Japanese Bird in Flight Cloisonne 

Charger 12" 

533 Antique Islamic "Virtues of Allah" Carnelian 

& Silver Necklace - Cracked Pendant 

534 Antique Islamic Carnelian & Silver Wedding 

Necklace & Ring 

535 Antique Gorham Aesthetic Sterling Childs 

Mug 3.5" - 185 Grams 

536 (2) Antique French Enamel Portrait Curio 

Vases 3.5"-4" - Some Edge Chipping 

537 German 800 Silver Cherub Compact with 

Gold Wash Interior 3.25"x2.75" - 109 Grams 

538 Russian Silver Spinach Jade, Diamond & 

Ruby Enameled Egg Pendant with Moon 

Stone Cabochon End 1 5/8" x 1 1/8" 

539 Russian Sterling & Enameled Spoon 6.5" - 

Marked on Side 

540 Meiji Japanese Signed Cloisonne on 

Brass/Silver Floral Plate 7" Diameter 

541 Antique Dutch Holland America Steamship 

Line Advertising Pottery Vase by Utrecht 

4"x5" 

542 Daum Nancy Acid Cut Enameled Goose 

Herder Cameo Glass Bottle 3"x1.25" 

543 Early 19th Cent. Antonio Fioratto Miniature 

Portrait Painting on Ivory 2"x2.5" 

544 Signed Dupree Oval Miniature Painting on 

Ivory of Beauty 7.5"x5.25" Framed 

545 Steuben DeVilbiss Pink Jeweled Atomizer 7" 

546 Antique KPM Fine Porcelain Cherub Head 

Inkwell 3.25"x3.25" - Small Chip to Lid 

Edge 

547 Antique Capodimonte Porcelain Hinged 
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Trinket or Pill Box 1.75"x2.25" 

548 Set of (6) Russian Niello 5" Sterling  

Spoons in Fitted Box Dated 1871 - 88  

Grams 

549 Antique French Gothic Revival Etched  

Glass Dresser Box 3.5"x5" 

550 Signed T. Jaubert French Miniature Painting 

on Ivory of Beauty Hinged Dresser Box 

3.5"x7" 

551 Antique MOP Lacquered Glove Box  

with Inset Porcelain Cupid Plaque 

3.5"x10.5"x4.5" 

552 Franz Xavier Bergmann (1861-1936  

Austria) Cockatoo Bronze Cold Painted 

Figure Group 6.5"x14.5"x9" 

553 Gorham "Lilly" Pattern Sterling Punch  

Ladle 14" - 220 Grams 

554 Meiji Japanese Cloisonne Scalloped 

Chrysanthemum Plate 9.75" Diameter 

555 Meiji Japanese Cloisonne Phoenix 

 Charger 11.75" Diameter 

556 19th Cent. Russian Painted Wood Icon  

of Mary Magdalene 12.25"x10.25" 

557 Set of (4) Meissen Porcelain Blue Onion 

Reticulated 8" Plates 

558 Antique Sevres Porcelain Hand Painted 

Charger with Floating Cherubs Artist  

Signed Collot 13" Diameter - No  

Damage 

559 German Fine Porcelain Figural Cherub  

Oil Lamp Base 7.5"x5" - Drilled Base,  

Some Chipping to Flowers 

560 Antique English Majolica Figural Cat on 

Bonnet Basket 7"x9.5" - Slight Chipping & 

Crazing to Bow 

561 Frederik Christian Lund (1826-1901 

Denmark) "Jacob's Dream" Oil/Canvas 

18.5"x14.5" - Old Repair to Bottom Right 

562 Fannie Moody (1861-1897 UK/US)  

Untitled Two German Shepherds 

Pastel/Paper 21"x26" - Estimate: 

$1,000-$2,000 

563 Signed W. Apall (19th Cent. Dutch) Untitled 

Cow's Grazing on River Edge Oil/Canvas 

12.25"x16.25" 

564 Illegibly Signed European Harbor Scene 

Dated 1874 Oil/Board 6"x10" 

565 Pair of Italian Aventurine Grape Art Glass 

Candlesticks 11.25"x5" 

566 (3) Piece Italian Art Glass Center Bowl 

5.5"x16.76" & Candlestick Set 13.5" Tall - 

Repaired Base to One Candlestick 

567 Art Deco Beaded Figural Bronze Peacock 

Vanity Lamp with Marble Base 12.5"x8.5" 

568 Art Deco Glass Beaded Floral Planter Box 

Figural Lamp 7.5"x9.5"x5" 

569 Edna Eicke (1919-1979 NY) Original 

Illustration Art for New Yorker Magazine 

Cover September 29th 1951 Issue 

Gouache/Paper 16"x12" - Estimate: 

$2,000-$4,000 

570 William DeShazo (b.1934 US) "Hana Coast" 

Hawaiian Sunset Oil/Board 9"x12" 

571 Unusual Murano Glass Exotic Bird Art Glass 

Figure on Trumpet Base 24"x10" - Missing 

Floral Piece to Vase 

572 Meissen "Fishing Goddess" Fine Porcelain 

Figurine of Nude Woman with Lyre & Fish 

7.75"x5.25" - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

573 Meissen Fine Porcelain Handled Floral Vase 

12.75"x6.5" 

574 19th Cent. French Bronze of a Dancing 

Amore on a Turtle on Marble Base 7.75" 

Illegibly Signed 

575 Teplitz Austrian Dolphin Handle Spider Web 

Decorated Vase 5.75"x8.5" 

576 Nippon? Japanese Moriage Porcelain Floral 

Handled Vase 6.75"x5.5" 
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577 Nippon? Japanese Tall Floral Moriage 

Handled Vase 11"x7.75" 

578 Wedgewood Fairyland Lustre Miniature  

2" Loving Cup & 3.5" Dish 

579 Wedgewood Fairyland Lustre Art  

Nouveau Woman Vase 9.75" - Estimate: 

$1,000-$2,000 

580 Rosenthal Portrait Vase with Applied  

Gold Accents 6"x3" 

581 Loetz Purple Iridescent Art Glass Handled 

Vase 4.25" 

582 Loetz Oil Spot Iridescent Art Glass Vase 9" 

583 Czech Intaglio Cut Floral Bird Orange  

Art Glass Vase 9.25"x6" 

584 Daum Nancy Art Deco Acid Cut Cameo 

Smoke Colored Glass Vase 11.75"x8.5" 

585 Antique Threaded Art Glass Pitcher  

9"x6" 

586 Thomas Webb Attributed Iridescent  

Floral Art Glass Vase 6"x4" 

587 Luis Hidalgo (20th Cent. Mexico) Wax 

Sculpture of Mother & Child 1937 Framed 

10"x10" 

588 Antique Ethnic Brass Aladdin Lamp  

with Covers 6.5"x10.5" - Polished 

589 Ancient Egyptian Carved Limestone  

Stele Depicting Horus on Wood Base - 

6.5"x3" Stele Only 

590 Ancient Egyptian Sakkara Carved  

Granite Face in Wood Stand - 3"x2.25"  

Face Only 

591 Pre Columbian Terra Cotta Seated Male 

Figure Holding a Vessel 9"x4" - Crack to 

Hand 

592 Meiji Japanese Silver Inlaid Bronze  

Pedestal Vase 8.75"x4.75" - Broken  

Flower Pedal 

593 Chinese Bronze Foo Dog Handled Vase  

with Removable Handles 5.75"x5" 

594 Chinese Carved Wood Figure Group of 

Horses 11"x5.5" 

595 Meiji Japanese Bronze Ikebana Planter 

8.5"x12" 

596 Asian Filled Bronze Figural Grape Vase 8.5" 

- Signed on Back - Some Dents 

597 Chinese Famille Rose Cylinder Vase with 

Women & Dragon Motif 11"x4.5" 

598 Antique Chinese MOP Inlaid Framed Panel 

of Seated Scholars in Landscape - 

7.75"x7.25" Panel Only 

599 Pair of Chinese Carved Stone Foo Dogs 

9"x13" - One Has Breaks at Foot 

600 Ancient Egyptian Carved Granite Tomb 

Fragment Slab of Deity From Thebes 

12.5"x8.5" 

601 Ancient Egyptian Middle Kingdom Painted 

Cedar Wood Hieroglyph Segment From 

Mummy Case 2-Sided Hanging on Stand - 

14.25"x5.5" Tablet Only 

602 Group of (3) Ancient Roman Carved Stone 

Column Artifacts 4"-10" Sizes Vary 

603 Constantin Hansen (1804-1880 Denmark) 

Untitled Seated Male Portrait Oil/Canvas 

20.75"x13.5" - Professionally Cleaned & 

Restored 

604 Tiffany Studios New York Bronze Harp 

Desk Lamp Form 424 with LCT Aurene 

Shape 17"x9" - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

605 Johann Frankenberger (1807-1874 German) 

Untitled Portrait of Boy Playing Drum 1851 

Oil/Canvas 27"x22" - Professionally 

Cleaned, Relined - Estimate: $2,000-$4,000 

606 French Sevres Style Gilt Bronze Cherub 

Porcelain Insert Mantel Clock 16"x12"x7" 

607 French Figural Reclining Female Gilt Bronze 

Mantel Clock 19.5"x12"x4" Unmarked 

608 Attributed to Camille Corot (1796-1875 

French) Untitled European Landscape 



 
 

Fine Art & Antique Auction 
2-SESSION - 1/26 & 1/27 at 6:00PM 

Previews: Wed. 1/25 at 12-6PM & Auction Days 12-6PM 
15% Buyers Premium In-House - 20% Online & Phone Bidding 

717 S Third St Renton, WA  
(425) 235-6345 

 

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM                                           

Graphite/Paper 8"x13.25" - Some Foxing 

609 O. Wilte (20th Cent. European) Untitled 

Landscape Oil/Board 6"x8" 

610 Set of (4) Chinese Famille Rose  

Porcelain Plaques with Woman Motifs in 

Rosewood Frames 13.5"x9.5" Each -  

One Has Crack 

611 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Peacock 

Plaque in Rosewood Frame 22"x15.25" 

612 Joel Owen (1892-1931 UK) "Dusk Over 

the Highlands" Oil/Canvas 20"x30" - 

Professionally Cleaned, Relined - 

Indentation to Canvas On Top Left 

613 19th Cent. European School Naive  

Painting of Riverside Town Oil/Tin  

15"x20" - Signed Norrie B. Bageri 

614 Vintage Tiffany Studios Replica Leaded 

Glass Dragonfly Lamp Shade (Form  

1585) with Mosaic Dragonfly Base  

(Form 356) - Total Size 19.5"x14" - 

Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

614A Tiffany Studio Bronze Double Lamp  

Base Form 9908 with Swivel Top Lights 

24.25"x16.5"x7" - Missing Finial -  

Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

615 Edmund C. Coates (1816-1871 NY)  

Untitled Hudson River Landscape 1851 

Oil/Canvas 25"x30" - Professionally  

Cleaned & Relined - Estimate: 

$2,000-$4,000 

616 French Gilt Bronze Rooster Double  

Inkwell on Marble Base 9"x13.5"x6.75" 

617 19th Cent. French Boulle Ornate Game  

Table - Missing Some Inlay, Loose Trim 

Pieces 

618 Otto Herschel (1871-1937 German)  

"Woman Dressing" 1920 Oil/Canvas 

25"x21.5" - Estimate: $1,000-$2,000 

619 Arts & Crafts Hammered Brass 5-Light 

Quezal Shade Light Fixture from the 

Davenport Hotel in Spokane 

620 Signed Handel Leaded Cherry Blossom 

Shade Bronze Base 3-Light Table Lamp - 

20.5"x17" Total Size - Small Break to 

Leading Near Top Edge on Shade - Estimate: 

$2,000-$4,000 

621 Signed Handel Leaded Glass Floral Shade 

Tree Trunk Bronze Base 2-Light Table Lamp 

- 20.5"x17" Total Size - Estimate: 

$1,000-$2,000 

622 Arts & Crafts Slag Glass Shade Floral 

Hammered Bronze Base Table Lamp - 

22.5"x18" Total Size 

623 19th Cent. Winterhalder & Hofmeier 

German Baroque Style Bracket Clock 

27.5"x14.75"x8" 

624 Arts & Crafts Slag Glass Shade Bronze Base 

Table Lamp - 22"x16" Total Size 

625 Period Round Tripod Leg Tip Table 

626 Robert Atkinson Fox (1860-1935 PA) 

"Cattle Resting" Oil/Canvas 20"x30" - 

Craquelure in Sky - Estimate: $2,000-$3,000 

627 19th Cent. American Primitive "The Hattie 

Damery" Maritime Schooner Ship Diorama 

from Boston, MA 31"x48" Framed 

628 19th Cent. European Primitive "Imuncina" 

Maritime Schooner Ship Oil Painting 

19"x27" 

629 Period Drop Leaf 2-Drawer Work Table 

630 Haaike Abraham Jaarsma (1881-1970 

Netherlands) Untitled Seascape 1949 

Oil/Board 19"x27" 

631 Alfred Jansson (1863-1931 IL/Sweden) 

Untitled Hunting Scene in Snow Oil/Canvas 

23"x30" 

632 Victorian Female Dancer with Poppies Oil 

Painting on Linen Canvas 62.5"x37.5" 

Signed Illegibly 
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633 Joseph S. King & Jennie Brownscombe 

Pencil Signed Illustration Engraving of 

People Walking to Church 22"x32" -  

Foxing Throughout 

634 After Frederick Remington Untitled  

Indian on Horseback 1967 Oil/Canvas 

36"x24" - 1" Tear Top Left 

635 Paul Friis Nybo (1869-1929 Denmark) 

Untitled Woman Reading Oil/Canvas 

16.75"x20.5" 

636 Attributed to Harald Moltke (1871-1960) 

Untitled Mother & Child Portrait  

Oil/Canvas 21"x19.5" 

637 Blanche Morgan Losey (1912-1981 WA) 

"The Rise & Fall of the Roman Empire" 

Gouache/Paper 20"x16" 

638 S.M. Saunders (20th Cent. Austrian) 

"Colorful Austria" Landscape Oil/Canvas 

32"x50" 

639 Signed F. Giles European Impressionist 

Landscape 1920 Oil/Board 29"x37" 

640 Niels Walseth (1914-2001 Denmark) 

Untitled Harvest Scene Oil/Canvas 

15.75"x19.75" 

641 Julien Genot (b.1884 Belgium) Untitled  

Post Impressionist Landscape 24.5"x20" 

642 Mogens Vantore (1895-1977 Denmark) 

Untitled Portrait of Boy Oil/Canvas  

25"x17" 

643 Signed J. Claiton (19th Cent. European) 

Untitled Harbor Scene Oil/Canvas  

27"x22" - Professionally Restored &  

Relined 

644 Baroque Style Cherub Around Medallion 

Frieze Oil Painting Signed Ch. Roskam 

24"x58" - Needs Cleaning 

645 Gregory Stuart Hull (b.1950 AZ)  

Untitled Still Life with Don Quixote 

Oil/Canvas 30"x40" 

646 Illegibly Signed English Hunting Scene 

Oil/Canvas 36"x24" 

647 1930's Maxfield Parrish "The Lute Players" 

Lithograph 18"x30" in Original Frame 

648 Robert Earle Wood (1926-1999 CA) Untitled 

Female Portrait Watercolor/Paper 21"x29" 

649 Alan Wylie (b.1938 Canada) "Dockyard 

Workshop" Oil/Masonite 14"x30" 

650 Vintage Canadian Pacific Steamship 

Advertising Framed Lithograph 28.5"x38.5" 

651 Rembrandt Self Portrait Engraving 7.5"x6.5" 

- Gallery Framed 

652 Edward Manet "Le Chat et Les Fleurs" 1869 

Etching 6 7/8" x 5 1/8" - Gallery Framed 

653 School of Rembrandt "Cupid Resting" 

Antique Engraving 3 3/8" x 4 5/8" - Gallery 

Framed 

654 Francisco Goya "Qual La Descanonan" 18th 

Cent. Etching 8.5"x5.75" - Gallery Framed 

655 Luigi Kasimir Pencil Signed Street Scene 

Framed Etching - 11.25"x9.75" Image Size 

656 Luigi Kasimir Pencil Signed River Scene 

Framed Etching - 9.5"x9" Image Size 

657 Group of (4) George Trevor (20th Cent. 

Scotland) Panoramic Landscape Watercolors 

22"x10" 

658 Antique Folk Art Inlaid Folding Game Table 

with Card Suits 

659 Illegibly Signed French Aquatint Etching of 

Triumphal Arch 12.25"x10.75" 

660 19th Cent. Chinese Framed Courtyard Scene 

Painting on Silk - 10.5"x14" Image Size 

661 (2) Antique Framed Japanese Blockprints by 

Toyohara Kunichika & Chikanoby 9"x13" & 

10"x14.5" - Gallery Framed 

662 Richard C. Hasenfus (b.1932 Maine) "Deep 

Mood" 1978 Seascape Oil/Canvas 18"x28" 

663 Signed A. Osler (20th Cent. Dutch) Untitled 

Cottage Scene Oil 15.75"x23.75" - Patch 
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Repair to Top Center 

664 Sean O'Conner (1909-1992 UK) Untitled 

Coastal Scene Watercolor/Paper  

12"x17.75" 

665 Sean O'Conner (1909-1992 UK) Untitled 

Coastal Scene Watercolor/Paper  

11"x14.75" 

666 Leon A. Beroth (20th Cent. WA)  

Untitled Lake Union Scene Oil/Board 

18"x24" 

667 Anatol Krasnyansky (b.1930 CA/Russian) 

Untitled Russian Street Scene 

Watercolor/Paper 17"x12" 

668 Signed J. Kuipers (19th Cent. Dutch) 

Untitled River Snow Scene Oil/Panel 

10.5"x14.25" 

669 James Michael Brown (1853-1947  

Scotland) "On The East Near  

Musselburgh" Oil/Canvas 11"x15" - 

Craquelure & Paint Chipping to Sky 

670 D.J. Hazelzet (1889-1953 Netherlands) 

Untitled Pheasant Woman Oil/Board 

15"x11" 

671 Antique Batwing Piecrust Framed Panoramic 

Tinted Photograph of Mt. Rainier  

15"x37" 

672 Louis Claude French Signed Etching of 

Steeplechase 18"x23" 

673 Hippolyte Bellange (1800-1866 French) 

Untitled Musician Portrait 1858 

Graphite/Paper 14"x11" 

674 Signed Queen Victoria Presentation 

Engraving Dated 1876 - 31.5"x23"  

Framed 

675 Victorian Oil on Artist Palette of Woman 

Playing Piano Signed Romati - 25"x19.5" 

Shadowbox Framed 

676 18th Cent. English Landscape Oval 

Oil/Canvas 12"x10" 

677 Frederick Smallfield (1829-1915 UK) 

Untitled Woman Reading with Family 1861 

Watercolor/Paper 13"x11" 

 

  - SILENT AUCTION -  

ENDS 15 MINUTES POST  

SECOND SESSION 1/27 

 

1000 Edwin Kayton (20th Cent. HI) Untitled 

Hawaiian Woman Portrait Oil 30"x36" 

1001 19th Cent. Dutch Snow Scene Oil Signed 

M.C. Orpal 

1002 Chinese Fine Silkwork Landscape Framed 

Panel 41"x18" Image Size 

1003 Kiyoshi Ngai "Guitar" 1967 Japanese 

Modernist Lithograph - Signed & Numbered 

2/100 - 14.25"x9.75" 

1004 Eleanor Hageboeck (20th Cent. HI) Untitled 

Hawaiian Landscape Watercolor 9"x13" 

1005 Set of (4) Japanese Framed Modernist 

Architectural Watercolors 8"-10" Sizes 

Range 

1006 Pair of Huck Partee (CA) Signed & 

Numbered California Harbor Scene Etchings 

1007 Cecil L. Casebier (TX) "The Figure 

Emerging" Drawing Lithograph Portfolio 

1008 Signed R.R. Dem Untitled Hawaiian 

Landscape Watercolor Dated 1954 - 

18.5"x13.5" 

1009 Signed Seat Untitled Portrait of Asian 

Woman Watercolor 13"x9" 

1010 Pair of James R. Stanford (WA) Northwest 

Landscape Silver Gelatin Photographs 

Framed 

1011 Hector Xavier (20th Cent. Mexico) Signed & 

Numbered 42/75 Portrait Lithograph 

23"x17.5" 

1012 Theocharis Mores (b.1927 Greek) "Vetical 

Figures Group" 1973 Watercolor 15"x10" 
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1013 Chuck Webster (WA) "Battle Scarred" 

Northwest Landscape Watercolor 8"x12" 

1014 Fuad Bahou "Storyteller Whispering & 

Obsessed with Recall" 1996 Framed 

Modernist Acrylic/Paper Diptych 12"x9" 

Each 

1015 Signed Dodson Northwest Abstract 

Landscape Mixed Media/Paper  

10.5"x14.5" 

1016 Pierre Cambier (20th Cent. French)  

Untitled Parisian Street Scene 

Watercolor/Paper 14"x18" 

1017 Pierre Cambier (20th Cent. French)  

Untitled Parisian Canal Scene 

Watercolor/Paper 14"x18" 

1018 Pierre Cambier (20th Cent. French)  

"Paris Place Furstenberg" 1993 

Watercolor/Paper 14"x18" 

1019 Johnny Freidlander (German) Signed & 

Numbered 48/65 Abstract Etching 

22.75"x17.25" 

1020 Pair of Marshall Johnson (WA) Small 

Boating Scene Oil/Board 6"x8" Each 

1021 Curtis Jere (CA) Modernist Sidewalk  

Cafe Brass & Copper Hanging Sculpture 

16"x46" 

1022 Henriette Woessner (WA) "Festival 

Luncheon" Nude Signed Lithograph 

1023 Henriette Woessner (WA) "Festival 

Luncheon" Nude Signed & Numbered 

Lithograph 

1024 Henriette Woessner (WA) "Movement" 

Abstract Signed & Numbered Lithograph 

1025 Chinese Reverse Painting on Glass  

Framed Panel 23"x15" 

1026 Framed Greek Fisherman in Harbor 

Watercolor/Paper 8"x11.5" 

1027 Pair of Chinese Framed Watercolors of 

Women 20"x14" - Early 20th Century 

1028 Pair of Mark Shaw (WA) Abstract Glazed 

Copper Plaques 9" Diameter 

1029 Set of (3) Signed Rene Original Abstract 

Collages Framed - 20"x14" Image Size 

1030 Mark Shaw (WA) Abstract Nail Small 

Sculpture 9" Diameter 

1031 Mark Shaw (WA) Abstract Nail Framed 

Diptych Sculpture - 11.5"x81" Total Size 

1032 Framed "Hamtsa Mask" Northwest Native 

Signed & Numbered 13/50 Lithograph 

13"x15.5" 

1033 Signed M. Abel (20th Cent. European) 

Untitled Modernist Genre Scene 1928 

Oil/Burlap 34"x40" 

1034 O. Fleckenstein (WA) Geometric Abstract 

Oil/Canvas 34"x44" 

1035 W. Hammill (20th Cent. American) Untitled 

Expressionist Portrait 1957 Oil/Masonite 

48"x37" 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



 
 

Fine Art & Antique Auction 
2-SESSION - 1/26 & 1/27 at 6:00PM 

Previews: Wed. 1/25 at 12-6PM & Auction Days 12-6PM 
15% Buyers Premium In-House - 20% Online & Phone Bidding 

717 S Third St Renton, WA  
(425) 235-6345 

 

WWW.MBAAUCTION.COM                                           

  

  

 


